
Letter No590/OREDA 

SI 

All 

No. 

Corrigendum to the e-tender Notice No- 2287 dated 18h July 2023 for Design, 
Engineering, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of of "Rooftop Solar 
Power System with 6 hours of battery backup system at 98 Schools" along with 
Comprehensive Maintenance for Five (5) years. 

2 

It is for information of all concerned that, in view of the queries received from the bidder(s), 
following Corrigendum, Addendum and clarification have been carried out in the e-tender 
Notice No -2287/OREDA, dated 18.07.2023. 

Extension of date of the schedule of Events: 

3 

4 

EDS 

5 

ODISHA RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
Under the Department of Energy 

6 

7 

( ISO 9001:2008 / ISO 14001:2004 ) 
S/59, MANCHESWAR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 

BHUBANESWAR-751010, ODISHA 
Website: www.oredaodisha.com E-mail : ceoreda@oredaorissa.com 

the 

Government of Odisha 

Name of Event 

Date of publication of RFP on E 
procurement website and 
OREDA website 

Due date of pre bid query submission 

Date and time of pre-bid meeting through 
virtual mode 

htps://meet.google.com/onp-amnm-vxc 
Due date and time for submission of 
online copies of Technical Bid and price 
bid. 

Due date and time for submission of 
hard copies of Technical Bid for select 
Bid Forms only 

Due date and time for the opening of 
Technical Bid for both online copies and 
hard copies, except price bid. 

Dated. 16 08] 2023 

Due date and time for the opening of 
online price bid applicable only for the 
bidders whose Technical bids shall be 
responsive. 

As mentioned in 
e-tender Notice 

19-07-2023 

25-07-2023 up 
to 5.00 PM 

31-07-2023 at 
11.30 AM 

16-08-2023 up 
to 5.00 PM 

19-08-2023 up 
to 1.30 PM 

21-08-2023 up 
to 3.30 PM 

To be intimate 
later 

to kindly 

Proposed 
Amendment 

19-07-2023 

25-07-2023 up 
to 5.00 PM 

31-07-2023 at 
11.30 AM 

24-08-2023 up 
to 5.00 PM 

28-08-2023 up 
to 1.30 PM 

29-08-2023 at 
3.30 PM 

To be intimate 
later 

prospective bidders are advised keep 
Www.tenderwizard.com/OREDA and www.oredaorissa,com website for periodic updates. 

referring 

All other terms and conditions of the original tender document shall remain unchanged. 

Yours Faithfully 

Chief Executive 



Memo NoSOREDA 

Memo No.S 92OREDA 

Date 

Copy fowarded to State Project Director, Odisha School Education Programme 

Authority, "SHIKSHA SOUDHA", Unit-V, Bhubaneswar, Odisha for information. 

(6) 
Memo No.r3/OREDA 

12023 

Date 

lbeeg-o 23 

Chief Executive 

Copy forwarded to M/S KEONICS, A Govt. of Karnataka Undertaking, No.29/1, Race 

course Road, Bangalore- 560 001 for information and necessary action. 

Chief Executive 

Date l68] 2023 

Copy forwarded to the Director (Admin) / AI Divisional Heads / Publicity Wing I 

Notice Board / Website of OREDA i.e.www. oredaodisha.com for information and necessary 

action. 

Chief Executive 



Addendum/Clarification 

to 
the 

NIT 

No 
-

2287/OREDA, 

dated 

18.07.2023 

2 

4.3.2 

36, Clause No. 
Applicability: page 

A: 

Criteria for Group 
Qualification 

Technical 

relevant 

information 

in 
the 

given 

format 

at 
7.9. 

functionality 

rate, 

the 

bidder 

must 

submit 

more 

than 

90%. 

In 
order 

to 
establish 

such 

last date of 

submission 

of 
the 

bids 

must 

be 

1882. 

The 

average 

functionality 

rate 

as 
on 

the 

Registration 

Act, 

1860 

or 
The 

Indian 

Trust 

Act, 

establishment 

registered 

under 

the 

Society 

the 

above 

provided 

govt 

buildings 

or 
any 

other 

experience 

has 

to 
be 

removed. 

minimum 

5 
years 

of 
0&M 

you 

to 
kindly 

remove 

the 

projects 

and 

also, 

we 
request 

state/ 

Central 

or 
any 

govt 

projects 

150Kwp 

under 

any 

Bidder 

must 

allow 

cumulative 

prevail 

Tender 

1 

conditions will prevail 
required. Tender No corrigendum 

Clause No: 4.4.1 

business only. 

financial 

years 

from 

FY 
17-18, 

FY 
18-19, 

FY19 

20, 

FY20-21 

and 

FY 
21-22 

from 

the 

solar 

last FY22-23 provisional 

certificate. 

we 
request 

you 

to 
accept 

the 

not 

been 

furnished 

yet. 

Hence, 

audited 

financial 

reports 

have 

financial 

years. 

Our 

last 

year 

worth 

1 
Cr 
in 

last 

three 

the 

tender, 

but 

we 
have 

net 

We 

are 
eligible 

to 
participate 

in 

years. 

years 

out 

of 
those 

4 

evidence 

through 

any 

3 

to showcase the 
22-23 

the 

bidder 

need 

absence 

of 
details 

of 
FY 

of 
last 

5 
years. 

In 
the 

use 

SI. No. 

Description 
no. and 

Existing Clause 

Clarification sought 

OREDA 

Clarification issued by 

Addendum 

RFP/PPA clause 

Dated 18/07/2023 NIT no: 2287 Clarification 

on 
queries 

raised 

during 

pre-bid 

meeting 

on 
31/07/2023 

Maintenance 

for 
Five 

(5) 
years. 

Design, 

Engineering, 

Supply, 

Installation, 

Testing 

and 

Commissioning 

of 
"Rooftop 

Solar 

Power 

System 

with 

6 
hours 

of 
battery 

backup 

system 

at 
98 

Schools" 

along 

with 

Comprehensive 

Addendum/Clarification 

to 
the 

e-tender 

Notice-

2287, 

dated 

18.07.2023 

solar 

PV 
systems 

installed 

and 

commissioned 

in 

The 

bidder 

must 

have 

properly 

maintained 

the 

conditions will 

annual 

turnover 

of 
not 

less 

than 

1 Cr 
INR 

in 
any 

of 
the 

three 

years 

out 

of 
the 

last 

five 

(5) 

The 

Bidder 

must 

have 

an 
aggregate 

average 

any 3 

years 

details 

The 

clause 

specified 

to 



Addendum/Clarification 

to 
the 

NIT 

No 
-

2287/OREDA, 

dated 

18.07.2023 

5 

provisions of GCC 
6.1. Special 

invoicing, 

as 
specified 

in 
the 

Works 

Order. 

along 

with 

applicable 

tax 
at 

the 
time 

of 

Project: 

Ten 

percent 

(10%) 

of 
the 

Initial 

Capex 

2. 
On 

achievement 

of 
Acceptance 

of 
the 

invoicing, 

as 
specified 

in 
the 

Works 

Order. 

along 

with 

applicable 

tax 
at 

the 
time 

of 

Project: 

Forty 

percent 

(90%) 

of 
the 

Initial 

Capex 

1. 
On 

achievement 

of 
Commissioning 

of 
the 

specified 

in 
the 

Works 

Order. 

tax 

at 
the 

time 

of 
invoicing, 

as 

Initial 

Capex 

along 

with 

applicable 

of project. 

4. 

10% 

against 

commissioning 

material at site. 

3. 

20% 

against 

delivery 

of 

for dispatch. 

40% 

against 

material 

ready 

is issued. 

Following Corrigendum 

2 

LO/ PO/Wo. 

1. 30% 

Works Order. 

of 
invoicing, 

as 
specified 

in 
the 

along with 

applicable 

tax 

at 
the 

time 

percent 

(50%) 

of 
the 

Initial 

Capex 

Commissioning 

of 
the 

Project: 

Fifty 

2. 
On 

achievement 

of 

of invoicing 

along 

with 

applicable 

tax 
at 

the 

time 

percent 

(40%) 

of 
the 

Initial 

CAPEX 

and 

verified 

by 
AD, 

OREDA: 

Forty 

Bank 

7.5.1.4. Battery 

IEC 61427 

service 

life. 

The 

cells 

should 

confirm 

IS 
15549/ 

(valve 

regulated 

lead 

acid) 

and 

shall 

have 

a 
long 

The 

batteries 

should 

be 
LiFEPO4 

Type 

or 
VRLA 

(BMS). 

battery Management system Indigenous 

design & developed 

Please 

refer 

to 
SI 
no 

3 

3 

Suggestions 
General 

Scope 

of 
work. 

this point should 

issued 

Necessary corrigendum 

is 
to 
be 

used 

for 
the 

project. 

Only 

Tubular 

Gel/NRLA 

Battery 

type 

Description 
no. and 

SI. No. 

OREDA 

Existing Clause 

Clarification sought 

Addendum 

Clarification issued by 

RFP/PPA clause 

the 

Projeect: 

Ten 

percent 

(10%) 

of 
the 

3. 
On 

achievement 

of 
Acceptance 

of 

advance along 

with 

material 

at 
every 

site 

duly 

certified 

1. 
On 

confirmation 

of 
receipt of 

be 
incorporate 

with 

the 

Lithium-ion 

battery 

that 

should 

be added in 

battery management 

solution 

should 

be 
with 

the 

local 

should 

be 
incorporate 

and 

that 

Lithium-

ion 
battery 

that 



Addendum/Clarification 

to 
the 

NIT 

No 
-

2287/0REDA, 

dated 

18.07.2023 

provisions of TB 2.1.3 

of 
2.1 

Specific 

of 
"KSEDC 

Limited" 

payable 

at 
"Bengaluru". 

The 

Bid 

Processing 

Fee 

shall 

be 
made 

in 
favour 

Details 

of 
Processing 

Fee, 

Cost 

of 
Bid 

& 
EMD. 

Beneficiary 

for 
processing 

fee 

Clarification required of 

for clarification 1.3 
of 

RFP 

document 

Please refer to 

7 

Requirement Qualification 4.1.2 General 

as 
mentioned in 

Section 2 (BDS). 

The 

local 

MSME 

only 

can 

apply 

for 
the 

Projects 

Requirement" 

as 
per 

QR 
Clause 

4.2 

and 

4.1.3. 

4.4, 

but 

shall 

comply 

"Specific 

Qualification 

Qualification 

Requirement" 

as 
per 
QR 

Clause 

as per QR 

EMD 

Processing 

Fee, 

Cost 

of 
Bid 

& 

Bidders 

for 

submission 

of 

Allow exemption for 

prevail 

Tender conditions will 

under 

Section 

D, 
Division 

35, 
Group 

351 

having 

the 

MSME 

Development 

Act, 

2006 

in 
Odisha 

Odisha, 

the 

Bidder 

must 

be 
registered 

under 

case 

the 

Bidder 

is 
a 

local 

MSME 

registered 

in 

Applicability: For 

6 

Requirement Qualification 4.1. General 
Clause 4.1.1. of 

subcontracting 

are 

not 
allowed. 

Note: 

Joint 

venture, consortium and 

relevant 

laws 

in 
lndia. 

4.1.1.3. 

Sole 

proprietorship 

firm 

under 

the 

Indian 

Partnership 

Act, 

1932; 

or 

4.1.1.2. 

partnership 

firm 

registered 

under 

The 

Companies 

Act, 

1956/ 

2013; 

or 

Partners 

with 

Maximum 

3 
Members 

/ 

consortium subcontracting 
Allow Joint venture, 

prevail 

Tender conditions will 

section 

Clause 4.3 and 

"Financial 

meeting "Technical Qualification 

Requirement" 

under 

Category 

B 
shall 

be 
exempted 

from 

generation 

using 

solar 

energy). 

Such 

Bidder 

NIC 
5-digit 

code 

of 
35105 

(Electric 

power 

MSME 

Category 

B 
Bidders 

Only 

In 

4.1.1.1. 

company 

registered 

under 

The 

Indian 

Bidders 

The 

Bidder 

must 

be 
a 

Applicability: 

For 
Category 

A 
and 

Category 

B 



is
 

to
 

be
 

used
 

for 
the 

pro
jec

t. 
Only

 
Tu

bul
ar 

Gel
/NR

LA
 

Ba
tter

y 
type

 

is
 

to
 

be
 

used
 

for 
the 

pro
jec

t. 
Only

 
Tub

ula
r 

Gel
NR

LA
 

Bat
tery

 
type

 

iss
ue

d Nec
ess

ary
 

cor
rige

ndu
m 

iss
ue

d Ne
ces

sar
y 

cor
rig

end
um

 

lon
g 

term
 

be
ne

fit
s. 

bet
ter

 
op

era
tio

na
l 

be
ne

fits
 &

 NIL
/ne

glig
ible

 
ma

inte
nan

ce, 
as

 
it 

has 
bet

ter 
des

ign
 

life
, 

Ba
tter

y 
Ma

nag
em

ent
 

Sys
tem

 
bat

teri
es 

with 
ind

ige
nou

s 
W

e 
sug

ge
st 

goin
g 

with
 

LiF
EPO

4 co
m

pa
ris

on
. 

sho
uld

 
be

 
ask

ed 
for 

pric
e 

Only
 

one 
type

 
of

 
bat

tery
 

Why 
LiF

EP
O4

/VR
LA

 
opti

on. 

ten
de

r. 
&

 
Ex

clu
de 

VRL
A 

from
 

this
 

Ba
tter

y 
Ma

nag
em

ent
 

So
lut

ion
s 

Bat
tery

 
alon

g 
with 

Ind
ige

nou
s 

str
on

gly
 

rec
om

me
nd

 
for 

Li-
lon

 
&

 
End 

Cu
sto

me
r 

etc. 
Hen

ce, 
w

e 
long

 
term

s 
be

ne
fits

 
to

 
ORE

DA 
bet

ter 
op

era
tio

na
l 

ben
efi

ts &
 Nil

/ne
glig

ible
 

ma
inte

nan
ce,

 
On

e-F
our

th 
Fo

otp
rin

t, 
tim

es 
Des

ign 
life,

 
less 

than
 

Ba
tter

y, as
 

Li-l
on 

ba
tte

ry 
has 3

 
stri

ctly
 

me
ntio

n 
abo

ut 
Lith

ium
 

exc
lud

e 
VRLA

 
Bat

tery
 

Bank
 &

 
W

e 
rec

om
me

nd
 

ORE
DA 

to
 

Ad
de

nd
um

/C
lar

ifi
ca

tio
n to
 

the 
NIT 

N
o 

-22
87

/O
RE

DA
, 

date
d 

18
.07

.20
23

 

Ba
tte

ry 
Ban

k 
Cla

use
 

N
o 

7.5
.1.4

. 

Ba
tter

y 
Ban

k 
Cla

use
 

N
o 

7.5
.1.4

. 

10
 9 



sp
ec

ifi
ed

 
in

 
the 

Wo
rks 

Ord
er. 

tax at
 

the 
time

 
of

 
inv

oic
ing

, 
as

 
Ini

tial
 

Cap
ex 

alon
g 

with 
app

lica
ble

 
the 

Pro
jec

t: 
Ten 

per
cen

t 
(10

%) of
 

the 
3.

 
O

n 
ach

iev
em

ent
 

of
 

Ac
cep

tan
ce of

 
Work

s 
Ord

er. 
of

 
inv

oic
ing

, 
as

 
spe

cif
ied

 
in

 
the 

alon
g 

with 
ap

pli
cab

le 
tax at
 

the 
time

 
per

cen
t 

(50
%) of

 
the 

Ini
tial

 
Cap

ex 
Co

mm
iss

ion
ing

 
of

 
the 

Pro
jec

t: 
Fifty

 
2.

 
O

n 
ach

iev
em

ent
 of
 

of
 

invo
icin

g 
alon

g 
with

 
ap

pli
ca

ble
 

tax at
 

the 
time

 
per

cen
t 

(40
%)

 
of

 
the 

Ini
tia

l 
CAP

EX 
and 

ver
ifie

d 
by

 
AD, 

ORE
DA:

 
For

ty 
ma

ter
ial at
 

ever
y 

site 
duly

 
ce

rtif
ied

 
1.

 
O

n 
co

nfi
rm

ati
on

 
of

 
rec

eip
t of
 

inv
oic

e. 
sub

mi
ssi

on
 

of
 

actu
al 

only
 

be
 

rei
m

bu
rse

d 
on

 
by

 
the 

DiI
SC

OM
s 

will 
ap

pli
cat

ion
 

as
 

app
rov

ed 
enh

anc
em

ent
 

cost
 

of
 

loa
d 

un
der

 
this

 
ten

de
r. 

The 
line

s 
work

 
per

mi
tted

 
wir

ing
 

and 
new 

ser
vic

e 
N

o 
ele

ctr
ica

l 
hou

se 

iss
ue

d Ne
ces

sar
y 

co
rri

ge
nd

um
 

the 
sam

e. 
in

 
scop

e 
of

 
work

. 
Kin

dly
 

Am
end

 
this 

said
 

work
 

did
n't 

con
sid

er 
for 

the 
ad

dit
ion

al 
job 

work
 

as
 

Can 
w

e 
clai

m 
add

itio
nal

 
bill

ing
 

rel
eas

ed
 

afte
r 

each
 

yea
r. 

of
 

PBG 
and 

2%
 

PBG to
 

be
 

do
cu

me
nts

. 
10% 

on
 

sub
mi

ssi
on

 
rep

ort
s 

alon
g 

with 
war

ran
ty 

sub
mis

sio
n of

 
com

mis
sio

nin
g com

mi
ssi

on
ing

 
and on

 
do

cu
me

nts
. 

10% on
 

sub
mi

ssio
n of
 

del
ive

ry 
ma

ter
ial

 
at

 
site

s 
and 

on
 

pa
ym

en
t 

on
 

de
liv

ery
 

of
 

com
mi

ssio
nin

g. 
Pay

me
nt 

afte
r 

ins
tal

lat
ion

 &
 

Ad
de

nd
um

/C
lar

ifi
ca

tio
n 

to
 

the 
NIT 

N
o 

-22
87

/O
RE

DA
, 

date
d 

18
.07

.20
23

 

hou
se 

wir
ing

 
with

 
new 

ser
vic

e 
line

 
Er

ec
tio

n. 
an

 
ad

dit
ion

al 
ex

pe
nse

s, 
job 

wor
k 

on
 

ele
ctr

ica
l 

loa
d 

en
ha

nc
em

en
t is
 

ne
ed

ful
 

and 
for 

the 
sam

e 

In
 

res
po

nse
 

to
 

abo
ve 

said
 

ten
der

 
clau

se 
7.10 

list 

7.1 
List of
 

pro
jec

ts Pa
ym

ent
 

Ter
ms 

6.1
.1 

12
 

11
 

W
e 

sug
ges

t 
ma

kin
g 

the 
80% 

of
 

site
s 

(Sc
ho

ols
) , 

It
 

is
 

fou
nd 

that
 

in
 

38
 

sch
ool

s 



not 
ap

pli
ca

ble
 

sec
uri

ty 
the 

cla
use

 is
 add

itio
nal

 
per

for
ma

nce
 

of
 

25% 
of

 
PBG

. 
For 

Pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
 

sec
uri

ty 
sub

mi
t 

the 
B

 
bid

de
rs 

only
 

can pa
rtic

ipa
te as

 
cat

ego
ry 

bid
der

s 
who 

wan
t 

to
 

the
re.

 
Loc

al 
MSE 

The 
con

diti
on is

 
alre

ady
 

ser
iel

 
no

 
5 

cla
rif

ica
tio

n 
iss

ued
 

in
 

Ple
ase

 
ref

er to
 

or
 

B
 

sta
tus

. irr
es

pe
cti

ve
 

of
 

the
ir 

cat
eg

ory
 A
 

fol
low

ing
 

all 
bid

der
s, 

pe
rfo

rm
an

ce 
sec

uri
ty 

dep
osi

t, 
MSM

E 
rel

ax
ati

on
 

for 
the 

and 
am

end
 

the 
co

nd
itio

n of
 

kin
dly

 
req

ue
st 

ou
 

to
 

co
nsi

de
r 

pre
scr

ibe
d 

sec
uri

ty 
de

po
sit.

 
W

e 
mo

unt
, 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

lly
 

25% of
 

he
 

for a 
red

uce
d 

sec
uri

ty 
dep

osi
t 

sta
tes

 
that

 
MS

ME
s 

are 
elig

ible
 

Fra
me

wo
rk)

 
clau

se 
5.3

.7, 
whic

h 
poi

nt 
no.5

 
Su

pp
ort

ing
 

63
/20

16
 

date
d 

4/1
1/2

01
6, 

no
tif

ica
tio

n 
no. 

78
45

-11
SM

E go
ve

rn
m

en
t's

 
pol

icy
 

att
en

tio
n 

the 
Od

ish
a 

wou
ld 

like
 

to
 

brin
g 

to
 

you
r 

req
uir

ed
 

from
 

all 
bid

de
rs.

 
W

e 
Pe

rfo
rm

an
ce

 
Se

cur
ity

 
De

po
sits

 
co

nd
iti

on
s 

of
 

the 
ten

de
r, a

 
A

s 
per 

the 
ter

ms
 

and 

aga
ins

t 
sup

ply
) 

the 
sam

e. 
(50%

 
pay

me
nt 

No
dal 

ag
en

cy
/ 

Gov
t. 

age
ncy

 
do

 
sup

ply
 

of
 

ma
ter

ial
s 

as
 

per 
the 

pay
me

nt at
 

lea
st 

50% 
aga

ins
t 

W
e 

wou
ld 

like
 

to
 

req
ue

st to
 

Ad
de

nd
um

/C
lar

ific
ati

on
 

to
 

the 
NIT 

N
o 

-
228

7/O
RE

DA
, 

date
d 

18.
07.

202
3 

pa
rts

. 
spe

cif
ied

 
for 

the 
Ca

teg
ory

 A
 

bid
der

s in
 

five 
am

ou
nt 

eq
uiv

ale
nt 

to
 

25% of
 

the 
PBG 

valu
e 

Se
cur

ity
 

sha
ll 

be
 

su
bm

itte
d 

for 
an

 
ag

gre
ga

te 
For 

Ca
teg

ory
 B
 

bid
der

s: 
The 

Pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
 

Co
mm

iss
ion

ing
 of
 

the 
Pro

ject
 

Pay
me

nt of
 

90% 
O

n 
ach

iev
em

en
t of
 

Cla
use

: 
1.6

.3.
3 

2.1
.8 

and 
01

 
ITB 

GCC 
cla

use
 

5.2
.2.1

 

14
 

13
 



Bac
kup

 
cap

aci
ty 

will be
 

600
00 

VAh
. 

3.
 

For 
15

 
kW

 
sys

tem
s, 

Bat
tery

 

2.
 

For 
10

 
kW

 
sys

tem
s, 

Ba
tter

y 
ca

pa
cit

y 
will 

be
 

200
00 

VAh
. 

1.
 

For 5 
kW

 
sys

tem
s, 

Bat
tery

 
Bac

kup
 

im
pl

em
en

tat
io

n is
 

give
n 

bel
ow

; 

Iss
ue

d 
Ne

ces
sar

y 
Co

rrig
end

um
 

pre
vai

l. 
Ten

der
 

Co
nd

itio
ns 

will 

pla
nni

ng of
 

the 
sys

tem
. un

de
rst

an
din

g 
and 

acc
ura

te 
VAH

) 
for

a 
bet

ter
 

cap
aci

ty in
 

Vo
lt-

Am
pe

re 
Hou

rs 
Kin

dly
 

pro
vid

e 
the 

bat
ter

y 
BA

TT
ER

Y 
BAN

K 
CA

PA
CIT

Y ob
lig

ati
on

s. 
pe

rfo
rm

an
ce

 
sec

uri
ty 

opt
ion

 
to

 
ful

fil 
the 

req
uir

ed
 

with
 a 

fle
xib

le 
and 

sec
ure

 
ten

de
r. 

This
 

will 
pro

vid
e 

us
 

the 
ter

ms
 

and 
co

nd
iti

on
s 

of
 

the 
De

pos
it 

Re
cei

pt 
(TD

R) as
 

per 
De

po
sit 

Re
cei

pt 
(FD

R) or
 

Term
 

se
cu

rit
y in
 

the 
for

m of
 

a 
Fix

ed 
sub

mit
 

ad
dit

ion
al 

pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
 

W
e 

req
ue

st 
you

r 
ap

pro
va

l 
to

 

A
dd

en
du

m
/C

lar
ifi

ca
tio

n 
to

 
the 

NIT 
No-

22
87

/O
RE

DA
, 

dat
ed 

18
.07

.20
23

 

15
 

240 
375 

10
 

180 
340 

5 
96

 
320 

cap
aci

ty 
(Ah

): 
V), 

Mi
nim

um
 

Ba
tter

y 
Bank

 
KW

p), 
Ba

tte
ry 

Ban
k 

Vo
ltag

e 
cap

aci
ty of

 
Sol

ar 
Pla

nt 
Ba

tter
y 

Bank
 

Ca
pac

ity 
(Ah)

 
bel

ow
) 

(kW
p) 

Min
imu

m 
Ba

tter
y 

Ban
k 

Ca
pac

ity 
Det

ails 

less
 

tha
n 

the 
Es

tim
ate

d 
Cost

 
in

 
the

ir 
Pri

ce 
Bid

. 
only

 
for 

the 
Bid

der
s 

who 
are 

qu
oti

ng
 

the 
pric

es 
for 

re
jec

tio
n. 

This
 

is
 

a 
ma

nd
ato

ry 
su

bm
iss

ion
 

Bid 
by

 
any 

cha
nce

; 
else 

the 
Bid 

sha
ll 

be
 

liab
le 

and 
sha

ll 
not 

be
 

su
bm

itt
ed

 
und

er 
the 

Te
ch

nic
al 

sha
ll 

be
 

su
bm

itte
d as
 

a 
part

 
of

 
the 

Pric
e 

only
 

from
 

the 
date

 
of

 
exp

iry
. 

This
 

Ad
dit

ion
al 

Se
cu

rity
 

ca
lcu

lat
e 

for a
 

per
iod

 
of

 
tw

elv
e 

(12)
 

Mo
nths

 
Co

rrig
en

du
m.

 
The 

clai
m 

date
 

sha
ll 

be
 

for a 
date

, 
su

bm
iss

ion
 of
 

Bid as
 

per 
the 

NIT 
or

 
any 

per
iod

 
of

 
ten 

(10
) 

Mo
nth

s 
from

 
the 

last
 

date
 

of
 

do
cu

me
nts

. 
This

 
sha

ll 
be

 
vali

d 
for an

 
exp

iry 
su

bm
itte

d 
alon

g 
with 

the 
oth

er 
ten

der
 

the 
e-t

end
er 

por
tal 

and 
the 

hard
 

copy
 is
 

to
 

be
 

qu
ote

d 
pri

ce.
 

This
 

is
 

to
 

be
 

up
loa

ded
 

onl
ine

 in
 

of
 

the 
am

ou
nt of

 
Es

tim
ate

d 
Cost

 
and 

the 
eq

uiv
ale

nt to
 

the 
dif

fer
en

ce 
Bh

ub
an

es
wa

r, 
Od

ish
a, 

for 
an

 
am

oun
t 

Chi
ef 

Ex
ecu

tiv
e, 

ORE
DA 

pay
abl

e at
 

the 
Ban

k 
Gu

ara
nte

e 
sha

ll 
be

 
issu

ed in
 

fav
or of

 
Se

cur
ity

 
in

 
the 

form
 

of
 

a 
Bank

 
Gu

ara
nte

e 
and 

ma
nd

ato
rily

 
dep

osi
t 

an
 

Ad
diti

ona
l 

Per
for

ma
nce

 
Es

tim
ate

d 
Cos

t, 
then

 
the 

Bid
der 

sha
ll 

In
 

case
 a 

Bid
der

 
is

 
qu

oti
ng

 a 
pric

e 
less

 
than

 
the 

7.5
.1.

4 cla
use

 
1.3

.3.
3 

1.3
.3.2

. 
and 

ITB 
2.1

.3 
ITB 

cla
use

 

16
 

15
 

Bac
kup

 
cap

aci
ty 

will 
be

 
400

00 
VAh

. 

Bat
tery

 
ban

k 
cap

aci
ty 

for 
pro

jec
t 



desi
gn. 

as
 

per 
OER

C 
ap

pro
ve

d 
req

uir
ed

 
to

 
be

 
on

-gr
id 

The 
PCU 

will be
 ser

iel 
no

 
3 

cla
rif

ica
tio

n 
iss

ued
 

in
 

Ple
ase

 
ref

er to
 

re
qu

ire
m

en
ts.

 
alig

ns 
with 

the 
pro

jec
t 

ap
pro

pri
ate

 
PCU 

sys
tem

 
that 

des
ign

ing
 

and 
sel

ect
ing

 
the 

inf
or

m
ati

on
 

is
 

cru
cia

l 
for 

or
 

an
 

off
-gr

id 
UPS.

 
This

 
req

uir
ed to

 
be

 
on-

grid
, 

hyb
rid,

 
con

dit
ion

ing
 

Unit 
(PC

U) is
 

wh
eth

er 
the 

Pow
er 

W
e 

seek
 

cla
rif

ica
tio

n 
on

 sch
oo

ls. 
eff

ici
en

t 
sys

tem
 

for 
the 

des
ign

 
the 

mos
t 

sui
tab

le 
and 

this
 

fle
xib

ilit
y 

will 
ena

ble
 

us
 

to
 

offe
r 

dif
fer

en
t 

ad
va

nta
ge

s, 
and 

pro
jec

t. 
Both

 
bat

tery
 

typ
es 

acid
 

(LM
A) 

ba
tte

rie
s 

for 
the 

and 
Low 

M
ain

ten
an

ce 
Lea

d 
usag

e of
 

Tu
bul

ar 
GEL 

(T. 
GEL) 

W
e 

req
ues

t 
you to

 
allo

w 
the 

Ad
de

nd
um

/C
lar

ific
ati

on
 

to
 

the 
NIT 

No-
228

7/O
RE

DA
, 

date
d 

18.
07.

202
3 

belo
w 

shal
l 

be
 

pro
vid

ed.
 

155
49/

 
IEC 

6142
7 

and as
 

per 
sp

ec
ific

ati
on

 
give

n 
a 

long
 

ser
vic

e 
life.

 
The 

bell
s 

sho
uld

 
con

firm
 IS

 
VRLA

 
(va

lve
 

reg
ula

ted
 

lead
 

acid
) 

and 
sha

ll 
have

 
Pla

nt. 
The 

ba
tte

rie
s 

sho
uld

 
be

 
LiF

EP0
4 

Type
 

or
 

ap
pr

op
ria

te 
cap

aci
ty 

for 
res

pe
cti

ve
 

SPV 
Pow

er 

Unit 
(PC

U) 
cla

use
 

Pow
er 

co
nd

itio
nin

g 
7.5

.1.
5 

7.5
.1.4

 

18
 

17
 

The
re 

will be
 

one 
bat

tery
 

bank
 

com
pris

ing
 of
 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

